
File No.IW-11 011 (20)/44/2021-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

No. 2903 -IE Dated: 26.09.2022
CORRIGENDUM

The place of posting in respect of Shri Santanu Mandai, Assistant Engineer
(Civil) as mentioned in this Department's Order No. 2587-IE Dt: 26.08.2022, should be read
as "Sub-Divisional Officer at Kalinagar Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat
Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate" instead of "Sub-Divisional
Officer at Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-VI under Bankura Irrigation Division,
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate".

Other contents of the order will remain unchanged.

.tQt-
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 2903/1(7)- IE Dated: 26.09.2022
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A& E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings;
Kolkata-700 001.

2. Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division, Irrigation &Waterways Directorate,
Dhaltitha, Basirhat, North 24 Parganas- 743 411.

3. Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, I &W Directorate.
4. Pa~& Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer .
,t:; Shri Koushik Saha, Sub-Divisional Officer at Kalinagar Irrigation Sub-Division

under Basirhat Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Dhaltitha,
BJS-H11at,North 24 Parganas- 743 411.

\JY.fhe Executive Engineer, DYC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;
Ja1asampadBhavan, 7thFl., Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to upload this
order in Department's portal.

7. Sri Sujay Saha, Deputy Secretary-III, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

~,
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal


